3.2 Maximum Compensation. The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor 

under this Agreement is ninety thousand dollars ($90,000) annually for three (3) years. The total 

maximum compensation for the initial three-year term of the Agreement is two hundred seventy 

thousand dollars ($270,000). If this Agreement is extended for an additional one-year, the 

maximum compensation for the four (4) year term shall not exceed three hundred sixty 

thousand dollars ($360,000). If this Agreement is extended for an additional second year, the 

maximum compensation for the full five (5) year term shall not exceed four hundred fifty 

thousand dollars ($450,000). The Contractor acknowledges that the County is a local 

government entity, and does so with notice that the County’s powers are limited by the 

California Constitution and by State law, and with notice that the Contractor may receive 

compensation under this Agreement only for services performed according to the terms of this

[...]

Agreement and while this Agreement is in effect, and subject to the maximum amount payable 

under this section. The Contractor further acknowledges that County employees have no 

authority to pay the Contractor except as expressly provided in this Agreement. 

3.3 Invoices. The Contractor shall submit monthly invoices in the amount of seven 

thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) to the County of Fresno, Probation Department Business 

Office, 3333 E. American Avenue, Suite B, Fresno, CA 93725 or to 

ProbationInvoices@fresnocountyca.gov. The Contractor shall submit each invoice within 60 

days after the month in which the Contractor performs services and in any case within 60 days